#### 900241551 12/18/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TigerMag, Inc		11/12/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FilterMag, Inc
Street Address:	13260 W Foxfire Dr. Ste 7
City:	Surprise
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85378
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152463	FILTERMAG
Registration Number:	3318992	FILTERMAG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6235461277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 623-556-4201

Email: rnyount@filtermag.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Yount

Address Line 1: 13260 W Foxfire Dr, Ste 7
Address Line 4: Surprise, ARIZONA 85378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy Yount
Signature:	/Randy Yount/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0504 DP \$65,00 3152463

900241551

Date:	12/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0505



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TIGERMAG, INC.", AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FILTERMAG, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"FILTERMAG, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 9:37

O'CLOCK A.M.

4364537 8100M

121142922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9938740

DATE: 10-23-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0506

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 11/21/2007 FILED 09:37 AM 11/21/2007 SRV 071245990 - 4364537 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER UNDER SECTION 252(c) OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

#### MERGER OF TIGERMAG, INC. WITH AND INTO FILTERMAG, INC.

### November 12, 2007

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), FilterMag, Inc. ("FilterMag") hereby makes this certificate of merger ("Certificate") and certifies as follows with regard to the merger ("Merger") of TigerMAG, Inc. ("TigerMAG") with and into FilterMag, as provided in that certain agreement and plan of merger entitled "Plan of Merger" and dated as of September 30, 2007, by and between FilterMag and TigerMAG (hereinafter, "Merger Agreement"):

1. The names and states of incorporation of FilterMag and TigerMAG are, respectively:

Name	State of Incorporation
FilterMag, Inc.	Delaware
TigerMAG, Inc.	Arizona

- 2. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of FilterMag and TigerMAG in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL.
  - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is FilterMag, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of FilterMag preceding the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of FilterMag, located at 13260 West Foxfire Drive, Unit 7, Surprise, Arizona 85374.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by FilterMag, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of FilterMag and to any shareholder of TigerMAG.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of TigerMAG immediately preceding the Merger is: 100,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share; and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0507 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed as of the date first written above for delivery to and filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FILTERMAG, INC.

Name: Robert R. Fowler

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer